A 298-10 R 298-04

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 14 day of August .2001 George, by first party, Grantor, John E Roberts

whose post office address is Po Las VEGAS NV 89149 Ploche NN 89043 to second party, Grantee. The Judith E Gebhart Reviewble Lning Trust whose post office address is 8545 WASHBURN RD

LAS VEGAS NV 89149

witnesseth, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Two Dollars (\$ 2.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada to wit;

PARCEL No 001-250-04

See Ethibit A" ATTACHED

(1)

70 1992-2000 it 7.1 Legal Forms, Inc.

ZBAA

Res. 6000

If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut off the bottom of this page at the dotted line.

	\ \
	\
•	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
(i) 001 - 250 - 04	
h)	
c) d)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Uacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument# 116 795
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Внок:
e) □ Apt. Bldg.  j) □ Comm1/Ind1  g) □ Agricultural  hj  Mobile Home  g) is	Date of Recording Aug 17,001
i Other	In piece:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	: 13,207
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrumen	t#: Book: Page:
Fransfer Tax Value per NRS 375.040, Section 2:	s ,
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s 17.55
i If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reison for Exemption:	
The state of the s	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	//
INDO 313. I TO, triat the intommation provided is correctin the best of the	cknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and neir information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the intormation provided herein. Furthern	nore. The parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or f 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and seve	rally liable for any additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	SHVED (CDANTEE) INCOMATION
Seller Signature: John E lahres	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature: Quality E Subheut
Print Name: John F. Roberts	Print Name: Tubert E GEBHART
Address: P.b. Box 506	Address: 8565 WASHBURN CD
City: Piecha	City: LAS VEGAS
State: NV. Zip: 89642	State: NN Zip: 89149
Telephone: (778T 962-5654	Telephone: (162) 658 - 6318
Capacity:	Capacity:
COMPANY REQUES	STING RECORDING
Co. Name:	Esc. #: :
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has sig	med and scaled these presents the day and year first abo
written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:	John E Posty
GRANT PERKTUS	John E. Roberts Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Frint name of First Party  Significant of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
State of funde County of C	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signate behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei
Signature of Notary	
State of Javada ) County of State of ) On \$-15-2001 before me, appeared	Affiant Known X Produced It  D PROMPTY I PROMP
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatu behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
Signature of Notary	AffiantKnownProduced ID
	Type of ID(Seal)
	Signature of Preparer
	Print Name of Preparer
	Address of Preparer
If your state requires 8 1/2" x 11" forms, cut o	) If the bottom of this page at the dotted line

900 157 F 359

## EXHIBIT "A"

SITUATE In the County of Lincoln, State of Newada, described as follows:

A parcel of land known as the North Half (N1/2) of the Southwest Quarter ( SW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of theNortheast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 14. Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M. being more particularly described as follows;

Parcel No. IA of that certain Parcel Map on file in Book Flat A of Official Records page 322, recorded October 2,1990 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, as Document No. 095144.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement for ingress and egress over the North 40 feet and the West 40 feet of said land.

TOGETHER with an easement for ingress and egress over the North 40 feat of Parcel No. 18 and the West 40 feet and the South 30 feet of Parcel No. 10, as shown on the above referenced Parcel Nap.

## 116796 NO.

FILEO AND RECORDED ALREQUEST OF JUDITH E. GEBHART

AUGUST 17, 2001

47 MENUTUS PAS : 01 OFFICER PM N GCCX 157 proromat

проснев жата 358 умессы

COUNTY MELADA.

LESLIE BOUCHER

COUNTY RECORDED Showers, DEPUTY

307 IST